
F\tf 
^ 

BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio 
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric 
Illuminating Company, and The Toledo 
Edison Company for Approval of a New 
Rider and Revision of an Existing Rider. 

CaseNo. 10-176-EL-ATA 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION TO MICHAEL SCHMITT BY OHIO EDISON COMPANY, 
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY AND 

THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 4901-1-21 ofthe Ohio Administrative 

Code, Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and The Toledo 

Edison Company ('Companies") will take the deposition of Michael Schmitt on January 19, 

2011, beginning at 1:30 p.m. at the offices of Jones Day, 901 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland Ohio 

44114. The deposition will continue from day to day until completed and will be taken by a 

person authorized to administer oaths in the place where the deposition is taken. 
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Dated: January 10, 2011 Respectfully submitted 

f^esW. Burk (0043808) 
Counsel of Record 
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
Phone: (330)384-5861 
Facsimile: (330) 384-3875 
E-mail: burkj@firstenergycorp.com 

David A-Kutik (0006418) 
Jeffrey Saks (0071571) 
JONES DAY 
North Point, 901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1190 
Telephone: (216)586-3939 
Facsimile: (216)579-0212 
E-mail: dakutik@jonesday.com 

Grant W. Garber (0079541) 
JONES DAY 
Mailing Address: 
P.O.Box 165017 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-5017 
Street Address: 
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614)469-3939 
Facsimile: (614)461-4198 
E-mail: gwgarber@jonesday.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANTS OHIO 
EDISON COMPANY, THE CLEVELAND 
ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY, 
AND THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy ofthe foregoing Notice of Deposition to Michael Schmitt of 

Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and The Toledo Edison 

Company was delivered to the following persons by email this 10th day of January, 2011: 

Jeffrey L. Small 
Maureen Grady 
Christopher Allwein 
Office ofthe Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
grady@occ.state,oh.us 
allwein^occ.state.oh.us 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 

William L. Wright 
Sarah Parrot 
John Jones 
Public Utilities Section 
Office ofthe Attomey General 
180 E. Broad St., 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
William.v^ight@puc.state.oh.us 
sarah.parrot@puc.state.oh.us 
john,jones@puc.state.oh.us 

Thomas J. O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
tobrien@bricker. com 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 
P.O.Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
smhoward@vorys.com 

Richard L. Sites 
General Counsel & Senior Director of Health 
Policy 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 East Broad Street, 15th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
ricks@ohanet.org 

Kevin Corcoran 
Corcoran & Associates, Co., LPA 
8501 Woodbridge Court 
North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 
kevinocorcoran@yahoo.com 

Cynthia Former Brady 
Senior Counsel 
Constellation Energy Resources, LLC 
550 West Washington Blvd, Suite 300 
Chicago, Illinois 60661 
cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
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David C. Rinebolt 
Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45839-1793 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
drinebolt@ohiopartners.org 
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An Attomey For Applicants Ohio Edison 
Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating 
Company, and The Toledo Edison Company 
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